

Indian Council of Agricultural Research (कृषि अभियांत्रिकी प्रभाग / Agricultural Engineering Division) (कृषि अभियांत्रिकी अनुभाग / Agricultural Engineering Section)

कृषि अनुसन्धान भवन - II, पूसा, नई दिल्ली Krishi Anusandhan Bhavan - II, Pusa, New Delhi

F. No. A.Engg.2/3/2023-AE, C.No. 241013

Dated: 04th October, 2023

To,

Dr. Suneeti Toteja,

Scientist - E & Head,

Food and Agriculture Department,

Bureau of Indian Standards, Ministry of Consumer Affairs,

Food and Public Distribution, Manak Bhawan,

9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110002

e-mail: fad@bis.gov.in

Subject: - Approval for Adoption of Draft Indian Standard under FAD 18 on behalf of Food and Agriculture Division Council, dated 29th September, 2023 - reg.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your e-mail dated 29^{th} September, 2023 from BIS. Approval of Chairman is hereby conveyed for Adoption of Draft Indian Standards of Amendments of FAD 03 (19966, 19983 & 19984) on behalf of the Food and Agriculture Division as given below: -

SI. No.	Document No.	Tittle
1.	FAD 03 (19966) F	Beehive Stand – Specification Part 1 Folding
	IS 1735 (Part 1): 2023	Type (second revision)
2.	FAD 03 (19983) F	Wasp Trap - Specification (first revision)
	IS 7459 : 2023	
3.	FAD 03 (19984) F	Package Bee Box - Specification (first
	IS 14136 : 2023	revision)

This issue has been approved by DG, ICAR as Chairman, Food and Agriculture Division Council.

Yours faithfully,

(Panna Lal Singh) 9/19 1023

Principal Scientist (FE)